FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

08-19-1998



Docket No:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent abil Tradentark Office

3479-0022-17 DES/jap	10078264	111	
Γο the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks. Pleas	se record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereo.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Global Sports Technologies, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fila U.S.A., Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes ■ No		Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ■ Assignment  □ Security Agreement □ Change □ Other  Execution Date: August 5, 19		14114 York Road, Post Office Box 3000, Sparks, Maryland, 21152-3000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed togeth		e execution date of the	application is: <u>N/A</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/074,850			
	Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. Attorneys at Law Fourth Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00_  ■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1755 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202		8. Deposit account number: <u>5-0030</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT COLL	VE 13VE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.		e and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy
James D. Hamilton Registration No. <u>28,421</u>	Registrade Total number of pages i	ery F. Gnuse muNumber 27,295 including cover sheet:	Date 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
YARA SENET TOPE SET SET SET SET SET SET SET SET SET SE	Do not detach	this portion	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet information to	:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/18/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000116 29074850

0 FC:581

≄0.00 **0**5

Docket No. 3479-022-17 DES

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fila U.S.A., Inc., located at 14114 York Road, Post Office Box 3000, Sparks, Maryland, 21152-3000, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Global Sports Technologies, Inc. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Fila U.S.A. the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the said U.S. Patent application and the inventions described therein; in and to all divisions, continuations, and substitutions thereof; and in and to any Letters Patent which may issue from said U.S. patent application as well as in and to any reissue of said Letters Patent for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, said U.S. Patent application, Letters Patent and any reissue thereof to be held and enjoyed by Fila U.S.A. for the use and behoof of Fila U.S.A and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or

PATENT REEL: 9383 FRAME: 0331 other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present of said Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Global Sports Technologies, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, said sale, assignment and transfer being made without any guarantee of the granting of said U.S. Patent Application or the issuance of said Letters Patent by the U.S. Patent Office.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of Fourth Floor, 1755 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Global Sports Technologies, Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

GLOBAL SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
For and on denal of APEX DIRECTORATE LIMITED

Sth August, 1998

By:
Name
Authorized Signature(s)

Title: Director